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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, the parties have conferred and agreed that 

Petitioner Apple Inc. by and through its respective counsel, shall conduct cross-

examination by deposition of Patent Owner’s witness as follows: 

Declarant’s Name: Todor Cooklev, Ph.D. 

Date/Time: April 28, 2023, 11:00 A.M. CT (9:00 A.M. PT) 

The deposition will be taken remotely and recorded stenographically before 

an officer duly authorized by law to administer oaths under 35 U.S.C. §23. It may 

also be transcribed by audiovisual means. 

Dated: April 10, 2023 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
/Andrew S. Ehmke /                                
Andrew S. Ehmke 
Lead Counsel for Petitioner 
Registration No. 50,271 
 
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 
2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 
Dallas, Texas 75219 
Telephone: 214-651-5116 
Facsimile: 214-200-0853 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing was served on the Patent Owner as detailed below: 

Date of service April 10, 2023 
Manner of service Electronic Mail to: 

weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com; 
lowenstein@lowensteinweatherwax.com; 
hendifar@lowensteinweatherwax.com; 
woo@lowensteinweatherwax.com; 
pgraves@gravesshaw.com; gshaw@gravesshaw.com; 
SmartMobile_IPRs@lowensteinweatherwax.com  
 

Documents served PETITIONER’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION FOR 
TODOR COOKLEV, Ph.D. 

Persons Served Kenneth J. Weatherwax 
Nathan Lowenstein 
Parham Hendifar 
Colette Woo 
LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 
1016 Pico Blvd 
Santa Monica, CA 90405 
 
Philip J. Graves 
Greer N. Shaw 
GRAVES & SHAW LLP 
355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2450 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

  
 Respectfully submitted, 

 
/Andrew S. Ehmke / 
Andrew S. Ehmke 
Lead Counsel for Petitioner 
Registration No. 50,271 
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